
CCSU (10-8, 6-0 NEC) -vs- Saint Francis (1-26, 1-5 NEC)
3/22/2026 at Loretto, Pa. (Red Flash SB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GRANATE, Gracie (1-4)
Loss: Olivia Kolowitz (0-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kaitlyn Thrusby First: Dave Kolojejchick Third Base: Jeff Sell 
Start: 11:57 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 131   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
CCSU 5 6 4 0 7 22 16 0
Saint Francis 1 1 1 5 0 8 10 3

CCSU 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DESAULNIERS, Ashlyn cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    LAMORTE, Kendall ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
VUNAK, Reagan c 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
    GROVE, Kendra ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
CINO, Ava ss 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
    PIZZELLA, Lina ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
LAWTON, Grace 1b 4 3 3 5 0 0 1
    GOODSPEED, Morgan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GASPER, Stella 3b 1 3 1 1 3 0 0
    PENA, Drianna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    JOUSTRA, Remmi ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
WATERER, Lilly dh 3 4 1 0 1 0 0
    SMITH, Kayla ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
WARN, Skylar 2b 3 1 3 4 1 0 0
    MITCHELL, Abigail pr 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
LOPICCOLO, Sophia lf 1 1 1 6 0 0 0
BOZEK, Kristina rf 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
GRANATE, Gracie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAMILTON, Liz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 22 16 22 9 3 6

2B: GROVE, Kendra (1); CINO, Ava (2); WARN, Skylar (3)
HR: PIZZELLA, Lina (1); LAWTON, Grace (2); LOPICCOLO, Sophia
(1)
SF: LOPICCOLO, Sophia (3); BOZEK, Kristina (1)

Saint Francis 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aliya Garroway ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Olivia Hood 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Annabelle Farmer c 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Lilly Hicks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sofia Zielinski 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Morgan Pasternak cf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Olivia Kolowitz p/dh 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Grace Dias lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Evans ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emma Hicks 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Haley Brag ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Holtzman rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Sophia Rabatin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jeslyn Burghardt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zoe Kesterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kate Hrinda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 10 8 3 5 5

HR: Annabelle Farmer (1); Sofia Zielinski (1); Olivia Kolowitz (1)
E: Morgan Pasternak (1); Grace Dias (1); Emma Hicks (1)

CCSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GRANATE, Gracie (W, 1-4) 3.2 9 7 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 20 23 5 4 –
HAMILTON, Liz 1.1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 –
Totals 10 8 8 3 5 1 0 0 0 25 28 6 4

Saint Francis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Kolowitz (L, 0-8) 0.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 –
Jeslyn Burghardt 0.2 2 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 8 1 0 –
Zoe Kesterson 3.0 9 11 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 17 22 5 4 –
Kate Hrinda 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 1 –
Totals 16 22 18 9 3 1 0 0 0 30 43 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CCSU - Top of 1st CCS SFU
DESAULNIERS grounded out to ss. 0 0
VUNAK walked. 0 0
CINO doubled to left center, RBI; VUNAK scored. 1 0
LAWTON homered to left center, 2 RBI; CINO scored. 3 0
GASPER walked. 3 0
Kolowitz to dh. 3 0
Burghardt to p. 3 0
GASPER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
WATERER walked. 3 0
WARN walked; WATERER advanced to second; GASPER advanced to third. 3 0
LOPICCOLO flied out to rf, SF, RBI; WATERER advanced to third; GASPER scored. 4 0
BOZEK singled to shortstop, RBI; WARN advanced to second; WATERER scored. 5 0
DESAULNIERS struck out looking. 5 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 1st CCS SFU
Garroway singled down the lf line. 5 0
Hood singled up the middle; Garroway advanced to second. 5 0
Farmer struck out swinging. 5 0
Zielinski reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Hood out at second ss to 2b; Garroway advanced to
third. 5 0
Pasternak singled through the left side, RBI; Zielinski advanced to second; Garroway scored. 5 1
Pasternak advanced to second; Zielinski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 1
Kolowitz grounded out to 3b. 5 1

CCSU - Top of 2nd CCS SFU
VUNAK walked. 5 1
CINO walked; VUNAK advanced to second. 5 1
LAWTON homered to center field, 3 RBI; CINO scored; VUNAK scored. 8 1
Kesterson to p for Burghardt. 8 1
GASPER singled to left field. 8 1
WATERER reached on a fielding error by lf; GASPER advanced to second. 8 1
WARN doubled to right center, RBI; WATERER advanced to third; GASPER scored. 9 1
LOPICCOLO flied out to rf, SF, RBI; WARN advanced to third; WATERER scored, unearned. 10 1
BOZEK flied out to cf, SF, RBI; WARN scored, unearned. 11 1
DESAULNIERS flied out to rf. 11 1

Saint Francis - Bottom of 2nd CCS SFU
Dias popped up to 1b. 11 1
E Hicks grounded out to ss. 11 1
Holtzman walked. 11 1
Garroway singled to right center, RBI; Holtzman scored. 11 2
Hood popped up to 2b. 11 2

CCSU - Top of 3rd CCS SFU
VUNAK reached on a fielding error by cf. 11 2
CINO singled to first base; VUNAK advanced to second. 11 2
LAWTON singled to shortstop; CINO advanced to second; VUNAK advanced to third. 11 2
GASPER walked, RBI; LAWTON advanced to second; CINO advanced to third; VUNAK scored, unearned. 12 2
WATERER reached on a fielder's choice to third base; GASPER advanced to second; LAWTON advanced to
third; CINO out at home 3b to c. 12 2
WARN doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; WATERER advanced to third; GASPER scored; LAWTON scored. 14 2
LOPICCOLO flied out to cf, SF, RBI; WARN advanced to third; WATERER scored, unearned. 15 2
BOZEK grounded out to 2b. 15 2



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Francis - Bottom of 3rd CCS SFU
Farmer homered to left center, RBI. 15 3
Zielinski singled to first base. 15 3
Pasternak singled to first base; Zielinski advanced to second. 15 3
Kolowitz flied out to cf. 15 3
Dias flied out to lf. 15 3
E Hicks reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Pasternak advanced to second; Zielinski out at third 3b
unassisted. 15 3

CCSU - Top of 4th CCS SFU
DESAULNIERS grounded out to 3b. 15 3
VUNAK grounded out to 2b. 15 3
CINO doubled down the lf line. 15 3
LAWTON fouled out to 1b. 15 3

Saint Francis - Bottom of 4th CCS SFU
Holtzman struck out looking. 15 3
Garroway flied out to rf. 15 3
Hood walked. 15 3
Farmer walked; Hood advanced to second. 15 3
L Hicks pinch ran for Farmer. 15 3
Zielinski homered to center field, 3 RBI; L Hicks scored; Hood scored. 15 6
Pasternak singled down the rf line. 15 6
HAMILTON to p for GRANATE. 15 6
Kolowitz homered to left field, 2 RBI; Pasternak scored. 15 8
Evans pinch hit for Dias. 15 8
Evans struck out swinging. 15 8

CCSU - Top of 5th CCS SFU
Farmer to c for L Hicks. 15 8
Dias to lf for Evans. 15 8
GASPER walked. 15 8
PENA pinch ran for GASPER. 15 8
WATERER singled to left field; PENA advanced to second. 15 8
WARN doubled to left field, RBI; WATERER advanced to third; PENA scored. 16 8
MITCHELL pinch ran for WARN. 16 8
LOPICCOLO homered to center field, 3 RBI; MITCHELL scored; WATERER scored. 19 8
Hrinda to p for Kesterson. 19 8
BOZEK walked. 19 8
LAMORTE pinch hit for DESAULNIERS. 19 8
GROVE pinch hit for VUNAK. 19 8
LAMORTE reached on a fielder's choice to third base; BOZEK out at second 3b to 2b. 19 8
GROVE doubled down the lf line; LAMORTE advanced to third. 19 8
PIZZELLA pinch hit for CINO. 19 8
PIZZELLA homered to left center, 3 RBI; GROVE scored; LAMORTE scored. 22 8
GOODSPEED pinch hit for LAWTON. 22 8
GOODSPEED reached on a fielding error by 2b. 22 8
JOUSTRA pinch hit for PENA. 22 8
JOUSTRA struck out swinging. 22 8
SMITH pinch hit for WATERER. 22 8
SMITH singled through the left side; GOODSPEED advanced to second. 22 8
MITCHELL struck out looking. 22 8

Saint Francis - Bottom of 5th CCS SFU
DESAULNIERS to cf for LAMORTE. 22 8



VUNAK to c for GROVE. 22 8
CINO to ss for PIZZELLA. 22 8
LAWTON to 1b for GOODSPEED. 22 8
GASPER to 3b for JOUSTRA. 22 8
WARN to 2b for SMITH. 22 8
MITCHELL pinch hit. 22 8
Brag pinch hit for E Hicks. 22 8
Brag flied out to lf. 22 8
Rabatin pinch hit for Holtzman. 22 8
Rabatin struck out swinging. 22 8
Garroway struck out looking. 22 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


